Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2015 - 2016, 1 - 2 June 2015

Ref No: SQ15-000327

OUTCOME: 5 - Primary Health Care

Topic: Mental Health Nurse Incentive Programme

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Wright, Penny

Question:

a. What is the maximum number of organisations able to participate in the MHNIP at any given time?

b. Has the program ever reached this maximum? If so, when?

Answer:

a) There is no limit on the number of organisations that can participate in the Mental Health Nurse Incentive Programme.

b) Not applicable.

